
Lincoln (Pa.) (3-6) -vs- Kutztown (5-6)
3/9/2026 at Kutztown, Pa. (North Campus Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Pedro Santos (1-0)
Loss: Shane Rosenberry (0-1)
HBP: Zack Wertman, Shane Rosenberry, Cain Lusic
PB: Bennett Secrest (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Matthew Carden First: Carl Bieber 
Start: 2:20 PM   Time: 2:20   Attendance: 65   Weather: Sunny, 68 degrees
Game notes:
- F. Perry faced 1 batter in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Lincoln (Pa.) 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 4 10 0
Kutztown 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 3 6 0

Lincoln (Pa.) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sean Stoney ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Jalen Greenidge rf 4 0 2 1 0 1 3
Jaden Greenidge 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Kenneth Gaskins 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 3
Keith Gardner dh 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Isaiah Tinsley-Cobbs cf 3 1 1 0 1 0 2
Antonio Bruno c 4 1 2 0 0 0 3
Jayden Tavera 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
    Solomon Devard ph 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Aaron Graves II pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chris Howard 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bryce McNeil lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Fredrick Perry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pedro Santos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 10 4 3 4 13

2B: Solomon Devard (1); Bryce McNeil (1)
SF: Kenneth Gaskins (1)
SB: Jalen Greenidge (1); Bryce McNeil (1)
HBP: Sean Stoney (2); Jalen Greenidge (1); Jaden Greenidge (1);
Bryce McNeil (2)

Kutztown 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bo Barthol cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zach Tropiano ph/cf 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
    Preston Warne ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Michael Burns dh 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
Jared Ferguson rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Owen Rector pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nick Varda ss 1 0 0 1 2 1 0
Joel Bonner lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 4
Dalton Furst 1b 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
Bennett Secrest c 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Drew Wheeler 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cam Burr 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Zack Wertman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shane Rosenberry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cain Lusic p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 3 6 3 6 4 8

2B: Jared Ferguson (1)
SF: Nick Varda (1); Dalton Furst (1)
SB: Jared Ferguson (1); Joel Bonner (1)

Lincoln (Pa.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Fredrick Perry 4.0 4 2 2 4 3 1 0 0 0 15 20 6 3 89
Pedro Santos (W, 1-0) 3.0 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 9 12 5 2 51
Totals 6 3 3 6 4 2 0 0 0 24 32 11 5 140

Kutztown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zack Wertman 5.0 7 2 2 2 2 0 0 4 0 19 26 8 3 74
Shane Rosenberry (L, 0-1) 1.2 3 2 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 8 10 2 2 45
Cain Lusic 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 7
Totals 10 4 4 3 4 2 0 6 0 28 38 10 5 126



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lincoln (Pa.) - Top of 1st LIN KUT
Sean Stoney singled up the middle (2-2 KBFFBF). 0 0
Sean Stoney advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Greenidge hit by pitch (0-2 FK). 0 0
J. Greenidge hit by pitch (0-0); Greenidge advanced to second; Sean Stoney advanced to third. 0 0
K. Gaskins flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-1 BK); J. Greenidge advanced to second; Greenidge advanced to third;
Sean Stoney scored. 1 0
K. Gardner walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
I. Tinsley reached on a fielder's choice to catcher, bunt (0-1 K); K. Gardner advanced to second; J.
Greenidge advanced to third; Greenidge out at home c unassisted. 1 0
A. Bruno flied out to cf to left center (0-0). 1 0

Kutztown - Bottom of 1st LIN KUT
Z. Tropiano pinch hit for Bo Barthol. 1 0
Z. Tropiano walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 1 0
Z. Tropiano advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
M. Burns flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKKF). 1 0
J. Ferguson flied out to cf (1-2 BKFFF). 1 0
Nick Varda walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Joel Bonner flied out to cf. 1 0

Lincoln (Pa.) - Top of 2nd LIN KUT
Z. Tropiano to cf. 1 0
J. Tavera flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 0
Bryce McNeil doubled to left center, out at third lf to 3b (1-0 B). 1 0
Sean Stoney flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 0

Kutztown - Bottom of 2nd LIN KUT
Dalton Furst walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 0
B. Secrest flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 1 0
Drew Wheeler popped up to 3b (2-0 BB). 1 0
No play. 1 0
Cam Burr singled, bunt (2-1 BBK); Dalton Furst advanced to third. 1 0
Z. Tropiano singled to shortstop, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Cam Burr advanced to second; Dalton Furst scored. 1 1
M. Burns grounded out to ss. 1 1

Lincoln (Pa.) - Top of 3rd LIN KUT
Greenidge flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 1 1
J. Greenidge singled through the left side (0-2 KK). 1 1
K. Gaskins singled, bunt (0-0); J. Greenidge advanced to second. 1 1
K. Gardner struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 1 1
I. Tinsley lined out to cf (0-1 F). 1 1

Kutztown - Bottom of 3rd LIN KUT
J. Ferguson doubled to left field (3-1 BBSB). 1 1
Nick Varda struck out looking (1-2 BSFFK). 1 1
Joel Bonner walked (3-1 FBBBB). 1 1
Joel Bonner stole second; J. Ferguson stole third. 1 1
Dalton Furst flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-2 BKK); J. Ferguson scored. 1 2
B. Secrest struck out looking, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BBBKFFFK). 1 2

Lincoln (Pa.) - Top of 4th LIN KUT



A. Bruno grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 2
J. Tavera walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
Bryce McNeil hit by pitch (0-2 KK); J. Tavera advanced to second. 1 2
Sean Stoney hit by pitch (0-1 K); Bryce McNeil advanced to second; J. Tavera advanced to third. 1 2
Greenidge singled to center field, RBI (2-2 BSSB); Sean Stoney advanced to second; Bryce McNeil advanced
to third; J. Tavera scored. 2 2
J. Greenidge struck out swinging (3-2 BSBSBS). 2 2
K. Gaskins out at first 1b to p (0-0). 2 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Kutztown - Bottom of 4th LIN KUT
Drew Wheeler grounded out to 3b (3-2 KKBBB). 2 2
Cam Burr grounded out to p (1-0 B). 2 2
Z. Tropiano struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKFS). 2 2

Lincoln (Pa.) - Top of 5th LIN KUT
K. Gardner flied out to rf (1-2 KSB). 2 2
I. Tinsley singled up the middle (1-0 B). 2 2
A. Bruno singled to pitcher, bunt; I. Tinsley out at first p to 1b. 2 2
J. Tavera fouled out to p (2-1 BKB). 2 2

Kutztown - Bottom of 5th LIN KUT
M. Burns singled to left center (1-1 BK). 2 2
Pedro Santos to p for F. Perry. 2 2
J. Ferguson flied out to cf (0-0). 2 2
Nick Varda walked (3-1 BBBKB); M. Burns advanced to second. 2 2
Joel Bonner flied out to lf (2-1 BBF); M. Burns out on the play, out at second lf to 2b. 2 2

Lincoln (Pa.) - Top of 6th LIN KUT
Rosenberry to p for Zack Wertman. 2 2
Bryce McNeil grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 2
Sean Stoney grounded out to ss (2-1 FBB). 2 2
Greenidge singled to center field (0-0). 2 2
Greenidge stole second. 2 2
Greenidge advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 2
J. Greenidge flied out to cf (1-2 FSB). 2 2

Kutztown - Bottom of 6th LIN KUT
Dalton Furst grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 2
B. Secrest walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 2 2
B. Secrest advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 2
Drew Wheeler flied out to lf (2-2 KBBK). 2 2
Cam Burr flied out to lf (3-2 BKBFB). 2 2

Lincoln (Pa.) - Top of 7th LIN KUT
K. Gaskins popped up to ss (3-2 BBFSB). 2 2
K. Gardner struck out looking (2-2 FBBFK). 2 2
I. Tinsley walked (3-2 BBKBFFFB). 2 2
A. Bruno singled through the left side (1-0 B); I. Tinsley advanced to second. 2 2
S. Devard pinch hit for J. Tavera. 2 2
A. Bruno advanced to second on a wild pitch; I. Tinsley advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 2
S. Devard doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI (2-2 KKBBF); A. Bruno scored; I. Tinsley scored. 4 2
Bryce McNeil hit by pitch (3-2 KKBBBF). 4 2
Cain Lusic to p for Rosenberry. 4 2
Aaron Graves pinch ran for S. Devard. 4 2
Aaron Graves advanced to third. 4 2



Bryce McNeil stole second. 4 2
Sean Stoney hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 4 2
Greenidge struck out looking (1-2 SFBK). 4 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Kutztown - Bottom of 7th LIN KUT
Chris Howard to 2b for Aaron Graves. 4 2
P. Warne pinch hit for Z. Tropiano. 4 2
P. Warne struck out looking (2-2 KBSBK). 4 2
M. Burns singled to right field (2-2 KFBB). 4 2
J. Ferguson singled to right center (2-0 BB); M. Burns advanced to third. 4 2
Owen Rector pinch ran for J. Ferguson. 4 2
Nick Varda flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-1 KB); M. Burns scored. 4 3
Joel Bonner grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 4 3


